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Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H 3939 General Bill, By Sinclair, Allison, Emory, Freeman, Govan, Hosey, Klauber, Lee, Littlejohn, Lloyd, D.C. Smith,
J.E. Smith, W.D. Smith, Snow, Talley, Walker, Weeks and Whatley
Summary: Shooting range noise areas, county council may exempt certain part of area from sign provision; Weapons,
Subdivisions

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 31-18-60, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO NOTIFICATION
OF SHOOTING RANGE NOISE AREAS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE GOVERNING BODY OF EACH COUNTY MAY BY
ORDINANCE EXEMPT ALL OR ANY PART OF AN AREA WITHIN A RADIUS OF ONE MILE FROM A SHOOTING RANGE
FROM THE "SHOOTING RANGE-NOISE AREA" SIGN REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SECTION.

04/17/01
04/17/01
04/02/02
04/03/02
04/04/02
04/09/02
04/09/02

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-13
Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-13
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-8
Read second time HJ-77

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-11
Introduced and read first time SJ-8
Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-8

Page 1 of 1



