

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H 3939 General Bill, By Sinclair, Allison, Emory, Freeman, Govan, Hosey, Klauber, Lee, Littlejohn, Lloyd, D.C. Smith, J.E. Smith, W.D. Smith, Snow, Talley, Walker, Weeks and Whatley

Summary: Shooting range noise areas, county council may exempt certain part of area from sign provision; Weapons, Subdivisions

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 31-18-60, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO NOTIFICATION OF SHOOTING RANGE NOISE AREAS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE GOVERNING BODY OF EACH COUNTY MAY BY ORDINANCE EXEMPT ALL OR ANY PART OF AN AREA WITHIN A RADIUS OF ONE MILE FROM A SHOOTING RANGE FROM THE "SHOOTING RANGE-NOISE AREA" SIGN REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SECTION.

04/17/01	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-13
04/17/01	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-13
04/02/02	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-8
04/03/02	House	Read second time HJ-77
04/04/02	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-11
04/09/02	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-8
04/09/02	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-8